
ISU Adult Figure Skating Competition 2006
SILVER MEN FREE SKATING III / IV FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.3324.41USAMark ADAMS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1F+1Lo1 1.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00
2
3
4

1Lo+1Lo
CUSp1
1Lz+1Lo

1

1.0 -1 -1 -10 -1
1.3 0 0 0 0 0
1.1

-0.10
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.90
1.30
1.10

13.08

0000 2.00-10.002.0CCoSp15
-1000 1.0010.001.01F+1Lo6

7 1.8SlSt1 0.33 1 2.131 0 1 0
8 0.5 0.00 0 0.500 0 0 01F
9 1.7FUSp1 -0.30 -2 1.40-1 -1 -1 -1

11.4 11.33
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.50
2.75

2.50 2.75 2.75 2.75
2.50 2.25 2.75 2.50
2.25 2.50 2.50 2.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.75
2.50
2.58

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00 2.501.00 2.50
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.25 3.00 2.751.00 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.08

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.4721.64GERMario MANNS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt11 1.8 0.17 0 1 0 1 0 1.97
2
3
4

1Lo+1T
1F+1T+1Lo
SlSt1

2

0.9 0 0 00 0
1.4 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 1 0

0.90
1.40
1.80

12.17

0000 0.8000.000.81S+1T5
0000 1.00-10.001.01Lo+1Lo6

7 0.0CSp 0.00 -2 0.00-2 -2 -2 -3
8 1.2 -0.20 -1 1.00-1 0 0 -1USp1
9 0.61Lz 0.00 0 0.600 0 0 0

10 0.0SSp1* 0.00 0 0.001 1 1 1
9.5 9.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

2.25 2.50 3.75 2.50
2.00 2.00 4.00 2.00
2.00 2.25 3.50 2.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.58
2.17
2.42

Choreography 2.75 1.75 2.50 3.25 2.251.00 2.50
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.25 3.25 2.751.00 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.17

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Adult Figure Skating Competition 2006
SILVER MEN FREE SKATING III / IV FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.8321.58CANJeffrey BULLARD 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S+1Lo1 0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.90
2
3
4

CoSp1
1F+1Lo
SpSt1

3

1.7 -1 -1 -1-1 -1
1.0 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

-0.30
0.00

-0.10 0 -1 -1 0 0

1.40
1.00
1.70

11.75

-1000 0.4000.000.41S5
-10-2-1 1.00-1-0.101.11Lz+1Lo6

7 1.2USp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0
8 1.8 0.00 1 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1
9 0.61Lz -0.17 -2 0.43-2 -2 0 -1

10 0.0USp1* 0.00 -1 0.000 0 -1 0
10.5 9.83

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.75

2.50 2.50 2.25 2.75
2.00 2.00 2.00 2.50
1.50 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.58
2.08
2.42

Choreography 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.75 2.001.00 2.25
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.501.00 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.75

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.8721.45USATim FISHER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lo+1Lo1 1.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00
2
3
4

1S
F+1T+1Lo
CCoSp1

4

0.4 0 0 00 0
0.9 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2
2.0

0.00
-0.20
-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

0.40
0.70
1.40

11.58

-1000 1.57-1-0.031.61Lz+1Lo+1Lo5
0000 1.2000.001.2SSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.600 0 0 01Lz
9 1.2USp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0

10.7 9.87
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.25
3.00

2.00 2.75 2.25 2.25
2.00 2.50 2.00 2.00
1.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.42
2.08
2.50

Choreography 2.50 1.75 2.25 2.25 2.251.00 2.25
Interpretation 2.75 1.75 2.25 2.25 2.501.00 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.58

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Adult Figure Skating Competition 2006
SILVER MEN FREE SKATING III / IV FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

7.0016.42GBRJohn MCKAY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

USp11 1.2 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.20
2
3
4

1F+1Lo
SlSt1
1T

5

1.0 -1 -2 -1-1 -1
1.8 1 0 0 0 0
0.4

-0.10
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.90
1.80
0.40

9.42

-1-100 1.10-1-0.201.3CUSp15
00-10 0.67-1-0.030.71Lo+1S+SEQ6

7 1.01Lo+Lo+1Lo -0.07 -1 0.930 -1 1 -1
8 0.0 0.00 0 0.00-1 0 -1 -1CUSp2*

7.4 7.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.75

1.75 2.00 2.00 2.00
1.50 1.50 1.75 1.75
1.25 1.50 2.25 2.25

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.00
1.67
2.00

Choreography 2.50 1.50 1.75 1.75 2.001.00 1.83
Interpretation 2.75 1.25 1.50 2.00 2.251.00 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.42

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.6415.90CANDenis LA ROCHELLE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1F1 0.5 -0.03 -1 0 0 0 -1 0.47
2
3
4

CCoSp1
1Lo+1Lo
SpSt1

6

2.0 -1 -1 -1-2 -1
1.0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1
1.8

-0.30
-0.10
-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0

1.70
0.90
1.60

8.26

0-10-1 0.370-0.030.41T5
0000 1.2000.001.2USp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.80-1 0 0 0
8 0.4 -0.20 -2 0.20-2 -2 -1 -21S+T
9 0.41S 0.00 0 0.400 0 0 -1

10 0.0USp1* 0.00 -1 0.000 -1 -1 -1
9.5 8.64

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.50

1.50 2.00 1.75 1.25
1.00 1.75 1.50 1.00
1.00 1.75 1.75 1.75

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.75
1.42
1.75

Choreography 2.50 0.75 2.00 1.50 1.501.00 1.67
Interpretation 2.25 0.75 1.75 1.50 1.751.00 1.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.26

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Adult Figure Skating Competition 2006
SILVER MEN FREE SKATING III / IV FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

4.6011.51GERHorst ALBRECHT 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlSt11 1.8 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.80
2
3
4

USp1
USp1*
USp1*

7

1.2 0 0 00 -1
0.0 -1 0 0 0 0
0.0

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

1.20
0.00
0.00

7.91

0-10-1 1.60-1-0.201.8SpSt15

4.8 4.60
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.50
2.00

1.25 1.75 1.50 2.00
1.00 1.25 1.25 1.75
1.00 1.50 1.25 2.00

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.75
1.33
1.58

Choreography 1.75 1.25 1.75 1.25 2.001.00 1.58
Interpretation 2.00 1.25 1.50 1.50 2.501.00 1.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.91

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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